TOWNSHIP OF LAKEWOOD BOARD OF EDUCATION

SUPERINTENDENT CONTRACT HEARING & REGULAR MEETING

In accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act, P.L. 1975 c. 231 this is to advise that the Lakewood Board of Education will hold a Superintendent Hearing & Regular Meeting on Wednesday, August 10, 2022, at 6:30 p.m. The meeting will be live-streamed through the District Website: www.lakewoodpiners.org. Recognition of the Public questions can be submitted by emailing to: boemeeting@lakewoodpiners.org, from 5:30 p.m. to 6:30 p.m. Comments will also be received at 6:30 p.m. by dialing 732.839.3003 ID 776-382-8466# or by joining the Board of Education Zoom Meeting. The Zoom Meeting Link will be posted on the District's website by 6:15 p.m., on August 10, 2022, for anyone wanting to make a public comment; your video must be turned on. If you do not have video, you must call the audio phone line.

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:11-11, the Lakewood Board of Education is providing notice of its intent to hold a public hearing and to take action to amend, extend, renegotiate and/or alter contract terms and conditions of the district Superintendent's Contract at its regular meeting.

The Lakewood Board of Education hereby designates starting at 6:30 p.m. on Wednesday, August 10, 2022, at 6:30 p.m. as the public hearing required by the Act, after which the Board may take action to amend, extend, renegotiate and/or alter contract terms and conditions of the Superintendent's contract.

Prior to this action the Board will permit the public to make comment on the proposed contract at the aforementioned meeting. The Board, pursuant to Open Public Meetings Act, specifically N.J.S. A. 10:4-12 (b), shall not publicly discuss personnel matters. However, the Board will give all comments appropriate consideration.

The Board, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-12 (b), the Open Public Meeting Act, shall not publicly discuss personnel matters and shall not respond to comments made by members of the public.

Please be aware that the subject of this hearing retains the right of privacy and shall retain all rights regarding defamation and slander according to the laws of New Jersey. The Board shall not be held liable for comments made by members of the public.

The Board may convene into executive session during the Meeting if needed. Formal action will be taken with regard to the normal monthly meeting issues and the Superintendent's contract.

If you have any questions in regard to this notice, please contact the Business Office during regular business hours from 8:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. at (732) 905-3641.

Kevin Campbell
Assistant Business Administrator/Board Secretary